

AMENDMENT

#1 Adopted
w/Conceptual
Amendments
#1

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE STUTES

TO: CSHB 259(), Draft Version "L"

1 Page 1, line 6:

2 Delete "(b)"

3 Insert "(c)"

4

5 Page 1, line 7:

6 Delete "(1)"

7

8 Page 1, lines 7 - 9:

9 Delete "; or

10 (2) damages property of another person in an amount of \$1,000 or
11 more"

12

13 Page 1, following line 9:

14 Insert a new subsection to read:

15 "(b) A person commits the crime of failure to contain or confine a load in the
16 second degree if the person violates (c) of this section and damages the property of
17 another person in an amount of \$5,000 or more."

18

19 Reletter the following subsections accordingly.

20

21 Page 1, line 11:

22 Delete "second"

23 Insert "third"

1

2 Page 2, following line 23:

3 Insert a new paragraph to read:

4 "(2) second degree is a class B misdemeanor punishable as provided in

5 AS 12.55;"

6

7 Renumber the following paragraph accordingly.

8

9 Page 2, line 24:

10 Delete "second"

11 Insert "third"

Adopted

Conceptual Amendment #1
to Amendment #1 (L.Y) (Kopp)

Page 1, line 16, following "person:"

Insert ", with criminal negligence,"

AMENDMENT

#2 Adopted

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE STUTES

TO: CSHB 259(), Draft Version "L"

1 Page 2, line 16:

2 Delete "or"

3

4 Page 2, line 17, following "removal":

5 Insert "; or

6 (4) random litter; in this paragraph, "litter" includes plastic wrappers,

7 empty plastic bags, leaves, paper, or similar soft materials"

AMENDMENT *#3 Adopted
w/Conceptual Amendments*
OFFERED IN THE HOUSE BY REPRESENTATIVE EASTMAN *#192*

TO: CSHB 259(), Draft Version "L"

- 1 Page 2, line 19:
- 2 Delete "of a violation of this section"
- 3 Insert "under (a) of this section within the preceding 10 years"

Conceptual Amendment #1 to Amendment #3 (L.6) (Eastman)

Page 1, line 3:

Delete "(a)"
Insert "(c)"

Adopted

Conceptual Amendment #2 to Amendment #3 (L.6) (Styler)

Add language to L.6:

" Page 2, line 18, following '(a)':

Insert 'or (b)' "

AMENDMENT

#4 Withdrawn

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE EASTMAN

TO: CSHB 259(), Draft Version "L"

1 Page 3, lines 3 - 4:

2 Delete all material and insert:

3 "(f) In this section,

4 (1) "criminal negligence" has the meaning given in AS 11.81.900;

5 (2) "highway" means any paved area that is open to the public for
6 vehicular traffic and regularly maintained by the state or a municipality."

AMENDMENT

5 Failed

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE EASTMAN

TO: CSHB 259(), Draft Version "L"

1 Page 3, lines 3 - 4:

2 Delete all material and insert:

3 "(f) In this section,

4 (1) "criminal negligence" has the meaning given in AS 11.81.900;

5 (2) "load" means material intentionally transported by the person to be
6 offloaded at a destination, but does not include extraneous material such as litter,
7 snow, mud, or ice."